Election Summary Report
2010 Weld County General Election
Summary For Jurisdiction Wide, All Counters, All
Races
Final Official Results

11/18/10
13:32:51

Registered Voters 113124 - Cards Cast 80893 Num. Report Precinct 120 - Num. Reporting 120

71.51%

UNITED STATES SENATOR

Total
Number of Precincts 116
Precincts Reporting 116
Vote For 1
Total Votes 79598
Ken Buck REP 45482
Michael F. Bennet DEM 29389
Bob Kinsey GRN 1638
Maclyn Stringer LBR 926
Charley Miller UAF 643
J. Moromisato UAF 355
Jason Napolitano RFM 1012
Write-in Votes 153
US CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 2
Total
Number of Precincts 17
Precincts Reporting 17
Vote For 1
Total Votes 12764
Stephen Bailey REP 6907
Jared Polis DEM 4995
Curtis Harris LBR 290
Jenna Goss ACN 565
Write-in Votes 7
US CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 4
Total
Number of Precincts 100
Precincts Reporting 100
Vote For 1

Total Votes 66322

100.0 %

57.14%
36.92%
2.06%
1.16%
0.81%
0.45%
1.27%
0.19%

100.0 %

54.11%
39.13%
2.271%
4.43%
0.05%

100.0 %

100.00%



Betsy Markey
Cory Gardner
Doug Aden

Ken Waszkiewicz

GOVERNOR/LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

Hickenlooper Garcia
Maes Williams
Brown Wyble
Tancredo Miller
Clark Adams
Fiorino McKibbin
Write-in Votes

SECRETARY OF STATE

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting

Vote For

Total Votes

Scott Gessler REP

Bernie Buescher DEM
Amanda Campbell ACN
STATE TREASURER

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting

Vote For

Total Votes

Walker Stapleton REP
Cary Kennedy DEM
ATTORNEY GENERAL

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting

DEM 23255
REP 38170
ACN 3820
UAF 1077

Total
114
114

1
79869

DEM 32056
REP 9652
LBR 431
ACN 37149
UAF 384
UAF 146

51

Total
114
114

76936

45196
24962
6778

Total
114
114

76608

46353
30255

Total
114
114

35.06%
57.55%
5.76%
1.62%

100.0 %

40.14%
12.08%
0.54%
46.51%
0.48%
0.18%
0.06%

100.0 %

58.74%
32.45%
8.81%

100.0 %

60.51%
39.49%

100.0 %



Vote For
Total Votes

Stan Garnett
John Suthers

DEM
REP

CD 2 -STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

Angelika Schroeder
Kaye Ferry

AT LARGE - CU REGENT

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

Melissa Hart
Steve Bosley
Jesse B. Wallace

CD4-CUREGENT

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

Robert Bishop-Cotner
Sue Sharkey

STATE SENATE - DISTRICT 13

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

Ken Storck
Scott W. Renfroe

1
74850

25939 34.65%
48911 65.35%

Total
16

16 100.0 %
1
11961

DEM 4812 40.23%
REP 7149 59.77%

DEM
REP
LBR

DEM
REP

DEM
REP

Total
114
114 100.0 %

74187

24928 33.60%
44879 60.49%
4380 5.90%

Total
99

99 100.0 %
1
61144

19906 32.56%
41238 67.44%

Total
73

73  100.0 %
1
46048

15866  34.46%
30182  65.54%



STATE REP - DISTRICT 33

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

Donald Beezley
Dianne Primavera

STATE REP - DISTRICT 48

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

Glenn Vaad
Connie Coffman

STATE REP - DISTRICT 49

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

Karen Stockley
B. J. Nikkel

STATE REP - DISTRICT 50

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

Bob Boswell
Jim Riesberg

STATE REP - DISTRICT 65

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

REP
DEM

REP
DEM

DEM
REP

REP
DEM

Total

26

12
14

Total
53

53
39022

26427
12595

Total

5645

1904
3741

Total
30
30

15449

7590
7859

Total
26
26

100.0 %

46.15%
53.85%

100.0 %

67.72%
32.28%

100.0 %

33.73%
66.27%

100.0 %

49.13%
50.87%

100.0 %



Total Votes 12803
Jerry Sonnenberg REP 12803 100.00%

COUNTY COMMISSIONER - AT LARGE

Total
Number of Precincts 114
Precincts Reporting 114 100.0 %
Vote For 1
Total Votes 75404
Tom Pettit DEM 29533 39.17%
Bill Garcia REP 45871 60.83%
COUNTY COMMISSIONER - DISTRICT 2
Total
Number of Precincts 40
Precincts Reporting 40 100.0 %
Vote For 1
Total Votes 22846
Douglas Rademacher REP 22846 100.00%
CLERK AND RECORDER
Total
Number of Precincts 114
Precincts Reporting 114 100.0 %
Vote For 1
Total Votes 64126
Steve Moreno REP 64126 100.00%
ASSESSOR
Total
Number of Precincts 114
Precincts Reporting 114 100.0 %
Vote For 1
Total Votes 61182
Christopher Woodruff REP 61182 100.00%
SHERIFF
Total
Number of Precincts 114
Precincts Reporting 114 100.0 %

Vote For 1



Total Votes 76247

Joseph R. Padilla DEM 22462 29.46%
John B. Cooke REP 53785 70.54%

COUNTY COUNCIL AT LARGE

Total
Number of Precincts 114
Precincts Reporting 114  100.0 %
Vote For 1
Total Votes 58573
Tony Arguello 24742 42.24%
Perry Buck 33831 57.76%
COUNTY COUNCIL DIST 3
Total
Number of Precincts 38
Precincts Reporting 38 100.0 %
Vote For 1
Total Votes 14527
John Kivimaki 14527 100.00%
Dacono Council Members
Total
Number of Precincts 3
Precincts Reporting 3 100.0 %
Vote For 2
Total Votes 1391
Joe Baker 561 40.33%
Stephen Ditlow 340 24.44%
Kevin Plain 490 35.23%
JUSTICE CO SUPREME COURT - BENDER
Total
Number of Precincts 114
Precincts Reporting 114 100.0 %
Vote For 1
Total Votes 67406
YES 37484 55.61%
NO 29922 44.39%

JUSTICE CO SUPREME COURT - MARTINEZ



Total

Number of Precincts 114
Precincts Reporting 114
Vote For 1
Total Votes 67319
YES 36438
NO 30881

JUSTICE CO SUPREME COURT - RICE

Total

Number of Precincts 114
Precincts Reporting 114
Vote For 1
Total Votes 67029
YES 37935
NO 29094
COURT OF APPEALS - DAILEY

Total
Number of Precincts 114
Precincts Reporting 114
Vote For 1
Total Votes 65209
YES 40308
NO 24901
COURT OF APPEALS - GABRIEL

Total
Number of Precincts 114
Precincts Reporting 114
Vote For 1
Total Votes 65082
YES 39241
NO 25841
COURT OF APPEALS - LICHTENSTEIN

Total

Number of Precincts 114
Precincts Reporting 114
Vote For 1

Total Votes 65367

100.0 %

54.13%
45.87%

100.0 %

56.59%
43.41%

100.0 %

61.81%
38.19%

100.0 %

60.29%
39.71%

100.0 %



YES 39515 60.45%
NO 25852  39.55%

COURT OF APPEALS - RICHMAN

Total
Number of Precincts 114
Precincts Reporting 114 100.0 %
Vote For 1
Total Votes 64980
YES 37905 58.33%
NO 27075 41.67%
19th JUDICIAL DISTRICT JUDGE - HOSKINS
Total
Number of Precincts 114
Precincts Reporting 114 100.0 %
Vote For 1
Total Votes 65783
YES 41089 62.46%
NO 24694 37.54%
19th JUDICIAL DISTRICT JUDGE - MAUS
Total
Number of Precincts 114
Precincts Reporting 114 100.0 %
Vote For 1
Total Votes 65550
YES 38914 59.37%
NO 26636 40.63%
19th JUDICIAL DISTRICT JUDGE - QUAMMEN
Total
Number of Precincts 114
Precincts Reporting 114 100.0 %
Vote For 1
Total Votes 65772
YES 40374 61.38%
NO 25398 38.62%

COUNTY JUDGE - KERNS
Total



Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

YES
NO

COUNTY JUDGE - MEYER

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

YES
NO

COUNTY JUDGE - NICHOLS

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

YES
NO

COUNTY JUDGE - UNFUG

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

YES
NO

Amendment P (CONSTITUTIONAL)

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

YES

114
114
65269

41987
23282

Total
114
114

65290

42044
23246

Total
114
114

65021

39696
25325

Total
114
114

65438

38019
27419

Total
114
114

73340

24042

100.0 %

64.33%
35.67%

100.0 %

64.40%
35.60%

100.0 %

61.05%
38.95%

100.0 %

58.10%
41.90%

100.0 %

32.78%



NO

Amendment Q (CONSTITUTIONAL)

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

YES
NO

Amendment R (CONSTITUTIONAL)

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

YES
NO

Amendment 60 (CONSTITUTIONAL)

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

YES
NO

Amendment 61 (CONSTITUTIONAL)

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

YES
NO

Amendment 62 (CONSTITUTIONAL)

Number of Precincts

49298

Total
114
114

74021

40835
33186

Total
114
114

72255

26078
46177

Total
114
114

78335

20181
58154

Total
114
114

78667

22884
55783

Total
114

67.22%

100.0 %

55.17%
44.83%

100.0 %

36.09%
63.91%

100.0 %

25.76%
74.24%

100.0 %

29.09%
70.91%



Precincts Reporting
Vote For
Total Votes

YES
NO

Amendment 63 (CONSTITUTIONAL)

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

YES
NO

Proposition 101 (STATUTORY)

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

YES
NO

Proposition 102 (STATUTORY)

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

YES
NO

CITY OF GREELEY ISSUE 2A

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

YES
NO

114

77531

28112
49419

Total
114
114

76349

40862
35487

Total
114
114

78545

26437
52108

Total
114
114

75616

31427
44189

Total
47
47

24544

10017
14527

100.0 %

36.26%
63.74%

100.0 %

53.52%
46.48%

100.0 %

33.66%
66.34%

100.0 %

41.56%
58.44%

100.0 %

40.81%
59.19%



CITY OF GREELEY ISSUE 2B

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

YES
NO

CITY OF GREELEY QUESTION 2C

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

YES
NO

TOWN OF MEAD QUESTION 2A

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

YES
NO

TOWN OF MILLIKEN ISSUE 2A

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

YES
NO

CITY OF NORTHGLENN ISSUE 2A

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total
47

47
24641

14631
10010

Total
47

47
23600

16868
6732

Total

1309

519
790

Total

1468

655
813

Total

100.0 %

59.38%
40.62%

100.0 %

71.47%
28.53%

100.0 %

39.65%
60.35%

100.0 %

44.62%
55.38%

100.0 %



Total Votes 5

YES 3  60.00%
NO 2  40.00%

TOWN OF WINDSOR REFERRED ISSUE 2A

Total
Number of Precincts 8
Precincts Reporting 8 100.0%
Vote For 1
Total Votes 5582
YES 2590 46.40%
NO 2992 53.60%
TOWN OF WINDSOR INITIATED 300
Total
Number of Precincts 8
Precincts Reporting 8 100.0%
Vote For 1
Total Votes 5694
YES 3572  62.73%
NO 2122 37.27T%
BRIGHTON SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 27J
Total
Number of Precincts 3
Precincts Reporting 3 100.0%
Vote For 1
Total Votes 244
YES 92 37.70%
NO 152 62.30%
LASALLE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT ISSUE 5A
Total
Number of Precincts 12
Precincts Reporting 12 100.0 %
Vote For 1
Total Votes 1459
YES 742 50.86%
NO 717 49.14%

LASALLE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT ISSUE 5B



Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

YES
NO

MILLIKEN FIRE ISSUE 5A

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

YES
NO

MILLIKEN FIRE ISSUE 5B

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

YES
NO

PLATTE VALLEY FIRE ISSUE 5A

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

YES
NO

POUDRE VALLEY FIRE REFERRED ISSUE 4B

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Total Votes

Total

12
12 100.0 %

1

1442

986 68.38%
456 31.62%

Total
10
10 100.0 %

2302

967 42.01%
1335 57.99%

Total
10
10 100.0 %

2274

1408 61.92%
866 38.08%

Total
8 100.0%

1504

900  59.84%
604  40.16%

Total
5

5 100.0 %
1
149



YES 65 43.62%
NO 84 56.38%




