Election Summary Report 2010 Weld County General Election Summary For Jurisdiction Wide, All Counters, All Races

11/18/10 13:32:51

Final Official Results

Registered Voters 113124 - Cards Cast 80893 Num. Report Precinct 120 - Num. Reporting 120 71.51% 100.00%

UNITED STATES SENATOR			
		Total	
Number of Precincts		116	
Precincts Reporting		116	100.0 %
Vote For		1	
Total Votes		79598	
Ken Buck	REP	45482	57.14%
Michael F. Bennet	DEM	29389	36.92%
Bob Kinsey	GRN	1638	2.06%
Maclyn Stringer	LBR	926	1.16%
Charley Miller	UAF	643	0.81%
J. Moromisato	UAF	355	0.45%
Jason Napolitano	RFM	1012	1.27%
Write-in Votes		153	0.19%

US CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 2			
		Total	
Number of Precincts		17	
Precincts Reporting		17	100.0 %
Vote For		1	
Total Votes		12764	
Stephen Bailey	REP	6907	54.11%
Jared Polis	DEM	4995	39.13%
Curtis Harris	LBR	290	2.27%
Jenna Goss	ACN	565	4.43%
Write-in Votes		7	0.05%

US CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 4		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	100	
Precincts Reporting	100	100.0 %
Vote For	1	
Total Votes	66322	

Betsy Markey	DEM	23255	35.06%
Cory Gardner	REP	38170	57.55%
Doug Aden	ACN	3820	5.76%
Ken Waszkiewicz	UAF	1077	1.62%

GOVERNOR/LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR			
		Total	
Number of Precincts		114	
Precincts Reporting		114	100.0 %
Vote For		1	
Total Votes		79869	
Hickenlooper Garcia	DEM	32056	40.14%
Maes Williams	REP	9652	12.08%
Brown Wyble	LBR	431	0.54%
Tancredo Miller	ACN	37149	46.51%
Clark Adams	UAF	384	0.48%
Fiorino McKibbin	UAF	146	0.18%
Write-in Votes		51	0.06%

SECRETARY OF STATE			
		Total	
Number of Precincts		114	
Precincts Reporting		114	100.0 %
Vote For		1	
Total Votes		76936	
Scott Gessler	REP	45196	58.74%
Bernie Buescher	DEM	24962	32.45%
Amanda Campbell	ACN	6778	8.81%

STATE TREASURER			
		Total	
Number of Precincts		114	
Precincts Reporting		114	100.0 %
Vote For		1	
Total Votes		76608	
Walker Stapleton	REP	46353	60.51%
Cary Kennedy	DEM	30255	39.49%

ATTORNEY GENERAL		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	114	
Precincts Reporting	114	100.0 %

Vote For	1		
Total Votes	74850		
Stan Garnett John Suthers	DEM	25939	34.65%
	REP	48911	65.35%

CD 2 - STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION			
		Total	
Number of Precincts		16	
Precincts Reporting		16	100.0 %
Vote For		1	
Total Votes		11961	
Angelika Schroeder	DEM	4812	40.23%
Kaye Ferry	REP	7149	59.77%

AT LARGE - CU REGENT			
		Total	
Number of Precincts		114	
Precincts Reporting		114	100.0 %
Vote For		1	
Total Votes		74187	
Melissa Hart	DEM	24928	33.60%
Steve Bosley	REP	44879	60.49%
Jesse B. Wallace	LBR	4380	5.90%

CD 4 - CU REGENT			
		Total	
Number of Precincts		99	
Precincts Reporting		99	100.0 %
Vote For		1	
Total Votes		61144	
Robert Bishop-Cotner	DEM	19906	32.56%
Sue Sharkey	REP	41238	67.44%

STATE SENATE - DISTRICT 13			
		Total	
Number of Precincts		73	
Precincts Reporting		73	100.0 %
Vote For		1	
Total Votes		46048	
Ken Storck	DEM	15866	34.46%
Scott W. Renfroe	REP	30182	65.54%

STATE REP - DISTRICT 33			
		Total	
Number of Precincts		2	
Precincts Reporting		2	100.0 %
Vote For		1	
Total Votes		26	
Donald Beezley	REP	12	46.15%
Dianne Primavera	DEM	14	53.85%

STATE REP - DISTRICT 48			
		Total	
Number of Precincts		53	
Precincts Reporting		53	100.0 %
Vote For		1	
Total Votes		39022	
Glenn Vaad	REP	26427	67.72%
Connie Coffman	DEM	12595	32.28%

STATE REP - DISTRICT 49			
		Total	
Number of Precincts		7	
Precincts Reporting		7	100.0 %
Vote For		1	
Total Votes		5645	
Karen Stockley	DEM	1904	33.73%
B. J. Nikkel	REP	3741	66.27%

STATE REP - DISTRICT 50			
		Total	
Number of Precincts		30	
Precincts Reporting		30	100.0 %
Vote For		1	
Total Votes		15449	
Bob Boswell	REP	7590	49.13%
Jim Riesberg	DEM	7859	50.87%

STATE REP - DISTRICT 65		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	26	
Precincts Reporting	26	100.0 %
Vote For	1	

Total Votes		12803	
Jerry Sonnenberg	REP	12803	100.00%

COUNTY COMMISSIONER - AT LARGE		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	114	
Precincts Reporting	114	100.0 %
Vote For	1	
Total Votes	75404	
Tom Pettit	DEM 29533	39.17%
Bill Garcia	REP 45871	60.83%

COUNTY COMMISSIONER - DISTRICT 2				
	Total			
Number of Precincts	40			
Precincts Reporting	40 100.0 %			
Vote For	1			
Total Votes	22846			
Douglas Rademacher	REP 22846 100.00%			

CLERK AND RECORDER			
		Total	
Number of Precincts		114	
Precincts Reporting		114	100.0 %
Vote For		1	
Total Votes		64126	
Steve Moreno	REP	64126	100.00%

ASSESSOR			
		Total	
Number of Precincts		114	
Precincts Reporting		114	100.0 %
Vote For		1	
Total Votes		61182	
Christopher Woodruff	REP	61182	100.00%

SHERIFF		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	114	
Precincts Reporting	114	100.0 %
Vote For	1	

Total Votes		76247	
Joseph R. Padilla	DEM	22462	29.46%
John B. Cooke	REP	53785	70.54%

COUNTY COUNCIL AT LARGE		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	114	
Precincts Reporting	114	100.0 %
Vote For	1	
Total Votes	58573	
Tony Arguello	24742	42.24%
Perry Buck	33831	57.76%

COUNTY COUNCIL DIST 3		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	38	
Precincts Reporting	38	100.0 %
Vote For	1	
Total Votes	14527	
John Kivimaki	14527	100.00%

Dacono Council Members		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	3	
Precincts Reporting	3	100.0 %
Vote For	2	
Total Votes	1391	
Joe Baker	561	40.33%
Stephen Ditlow	340	24.44%
Kevin Plain	490	35.23%

JUSTICE CO SUPREME COURT - BENDE	ER			
	Total	Total		
Number of Precincts	114			
Precincts Reporting	114	100.0 %		
Vote For	1			
Total Votes	67406			
YES	37484	55.61%		
NO	29922	44.39%		

JUSTICE CO SUPREME COURT - MARTINEZ

	Total
Number of Precincts	114
Precincts Reporting	114 100.0 %
Vote For	1
Total Votes	67319
YES	36438 54.13%
NO	30881 45.87%

JUSTICE CO SUPREME COURT - RICE		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	114	
Precincts Reporting	114	100.0 %
Vote For	1	
Total Votes	67029	
YES	37935	56.59%
NO	29094	43.41%

COURT OF APPEALS - DAILEY		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	114	
Precincts Reporting	114	100.0 %
Vote For	1	
Total Votes	65209	
YES	40308	61.81%
NO	24901	38.19%

COURT OF APPEALS - GABRIEL		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	114	
Precincts Reporting	114	100.0 %
Vote For	1	
Total Votes	65082	
YES	39241	60.29%
NO	25841	39.71%

COURT OF APPEALS - LICHTENST	LLIN	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	114	
Precincts Reporting	114	100.0 %
Vote For	1	
Total Votes	65367	

YES	39515 60.45%
NO	25852 39.55%

COURT OF APPEALS - RICHMAN		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	114	
Precincts Reporting	114	100.0 %
Vote For	1	
Total Votes	64980	
YES	37905	58.33%
NO	27075	41.67%

19th JUDICIAL DISTRICT JUDGE - H	OSKINS		
	Total	Total	
Number of Precincts	114		
Precincts Reporting	114	100.0 %	
Vote For	1		
Total Votes	65783		
YES	41089	62.46%	
NO	24694	37.54%	

19th JUDICIAL DISTRICT JUDGE - MAUS			
	Total		
Number of Precincts	114		
Precincts Reporting	114	100.0 %	
Vote For	1		
Total Votes	65550		
YES	38914	59.37%	
NO	26636	40.63%	

19th JUDICIAL DISTRICT JUDGE - Q	UAMMEN
	Total
Number of Precincts	114
Precincts Reporting	114 100.0 %
Vote For	1
Total Votes	65772
YES	40374 61.38%
NO	25398 38.62%

COUNTY JUDGE - KERNS	
	Total

Number of Precincts	114	
Precincts Reporting	114	100.0 %
Vote For	1	
Total Votes	65269	
YES	41987	64.33%
NO	23282	35.67%

COUNTY JUDGE - MEYER			
	Total		
Number of Precincts	114		
Precincts Reporting	114	100.0 %	
Vote For	1		
Total Votes	65290		
YES	42044	64.40%	
NO	23246	35.60%	

COUNTY JUDGE - NICHOLS			
	Total		
Number of Precincts	114		
Precincts Reporting	114	100.0 %	
Vote For	1		
Total Votes	65021		
YES	39696	61.05%	
NO	25325	38.95%	

COUNTY JUDGE - UNFUG		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	114	
Precincts Reporting	114	100.0 %
Vote For	1	
Total Votes	65438	
YES	38019	58.10%
NO	27419	41.90%

Amendment P (CONSTITUTIONAL)		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	114	
Precincts Reporting	114	100.0 %
Vote For	1	
Total Votes	73340	
YES	24042	32.78%

NO	49298	67.22%
Amendment Q (CONSTITUTIONAL)		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	114	
Precincts Reporting	114	100.0 %
Vote For	1	
Total Votes	74021	
YES	40835	55.17%
NO	33186	44.83%
Amendment R (CONSTITUTIONAL)	T . 1	
N. I. CD. I.	Total	
Number of Precincts	114	100.0.0/
Precincts Reporting	114	100.0 %
Vote For	72255	
Total Votes	72255	
YES	26078	36.09%
NO	46177	63.91%
Amendment 60 (CONSTITUTIONAL)	Tr. 4 1	
NI 1 CD : 4	Total	
Number of Precincts	114	100.0.0/
Precincts Reporting Vote For	114 1	100.0 %
Total Votes	78335	
		25.760/
YES	20181	25.76%
NO	58154	74.24%
Amendment 61 (CONSTITUTIONAL)		
Amenument of (CONSTITUTIONAL)	Total	
Number of Precincts	10tai 114	
Precincts Reporting	114	100.0 %
Vote For	114	100.0 %
Total Votes	78667	
		•••
YES	22884	29.09%
NO	55783	70.91%
Amondment 62 (CONSTITUTION AT)		
Amendment 62 (CONSTITUTIONAL)	Total	
Number of Precincts	10tai 114	

Precincts Reporting	114 100.0 %
Vote For	1
Total Votes	77531
YES	28112 36.26%
NO	49419 63.74%

Amendment 63 (CONSTITUTIONAL)		
,	Total	
Number of Precincts	114	
Precincts Reporting	114	100.0 %
Vote For	1	
Total Votes	76349	
YES	40862	53.52%
NO	35487	46.48%

Proposition 101 (STATUTORY)		
•	Total	
Number of Precincts	114	
Precincts Reporting	114	100.0 %
Vote For	1	
Total Votes	78545	
YES	26437	33.66%
NO	52108	66.34%

Proposition 102 (STATUTORY)		
•	Total	
Number of Precincts	114	
Precincts Reporting	114	100.0 %
Vote For	1	
Total Votes	75616	
YES	31427	41.56%
NO	44189	58.44%

CITY OF GREELEY ISSUE 2A		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	47	
Precincts Reporting	47	100.0 %
Vote For	1	
Total Votes	24544	
YES	10017	40.81%
NO	14527	59.19%

CITY OF GREELEY ISSUE 2B		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	47	
Precincts Reporting	47	100.0 %
Vote For	1	
Total Votes	24641	
YES	14631	59.38%
NO	10010	40.62%

CITY OF GREELEY QUESTION 2C		
-	Total	
Number of Precincts	47	
Precincts Reporting	47	100.0 %
Vote For	1	
Total Votes	23600	
YES	16868	71.47%
NO	6732	28.53%

TOWN OF MEAD QUESTION 2A		
-	Total	
Number of Precincts	5	
Precincts Reporting	5	100.0 %
Vote For	1	
Total Votes	1309	
YES	519	39.65%
NO	790	60.35%

TOWN OF MILLIKEN ISSUE 2A		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	6	
Precincts Reporting	6	100.0 %
Vote For	1	
Total Votes	1468	
YES	655	44.62%
NO	813	55.38%

CITY OF NORTHGLENN ISSUE 2A		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	2	
Precincts Reporting	2	100.0 %
Vote For	1	

Total Votes	5
YES	3 60.00%
NO	2 40.00%

TOWN OF WINDSOR REFERRED ISSU	E 2A			
	Total	Total		
Number of Precincts	8			
Precincts Reporting	8	100.0 %		
Vote For	1			
Total Votes	5582			
YES	2590	46.40%		
NO	2992	53.60%		

TOWN OF WINDSOR INITIATED 300		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	8	
Precincts Reporting	8	100.0 %
Vote For	1	
Total Votes	5694	
YES	3572	62.73%
NO	2122	37.27%

BRIGHTON SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 27J		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	3	
Precincts Reporting	3	100.0 %
Vote For	1	
Total Votes	244	
YES	92	37.70%
NO	152	62.30%

LASALLE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT ISSUE 5A		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	12	
Precincts Reporting	12 100.0 %	
Vote For	1	
Total Votes	1459	
YES	742 50.86%	
NO	717 49.14%	

LASALLE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT ISSUE 5B

	Total
Number of Precincts	12
Precincts Reporting	12 100.0 %
Vote For	1
Total Votes	1442
YES	986 68.38%
NO	456 31.62%

MILLIKEN FIRE ISSUE 5A		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	10	
Precincts Reporting	10	100.0 %
Vote For	1	
Total Votes	2302	
YES	967	42.01%
NO	1335	57.99%

MILLIKEN FIRE ISSUE 5B		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	10	
Precincts Reporting	10	100.0 %
Vote For	1	
Total Votes	2274	
YES	1408	61.92%
NO	866	38.08%

PLATTE VALLEY FIRE ISSUE 5A		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	8	
Precincts Reporting	8	100.0 %
Vote For	1	
Total Votes	1504	
YES	900	59.84%
NO	604	40.16%

POUDRE VALLEY FIRE REFERRED	155UE 4D
	Total
Number of Precincts	5
Precincts Reporting	5 100.0 %
Vote For	1
Total Votes	149

YES	65 43.62%
NO	84 56.38%